

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9024/2008

FALI PIROZSHAH BOMANJI(D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31466 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala , Adv

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Chakraborty, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice on all the respondent is complete.

Counsel appearing for Respondent No.5 has not filed any Counter Affidavit. He seeks further time. However, further adjournment was not possible.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG