

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9024/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in WP No.19/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FALI PIROZSHAH BOMANJI(D) THR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment,permission to file additional documents, bringing on record additional documents and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31466 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman,Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Naomi Chandra, Adv. for
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

SLP 31466 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Alok, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv. for
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv

Mr. F.S. Nariman,Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Naomi Chandra, Adv. for
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

To be listed within one year.

Interim order to continue.

I.A. No. 4 for impleadment shall be considered at the time of final hearing of appeals.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|